	sure of transactions by persons disc closely associated with them	harging managerial
Details of the person of		
	lischardina manaderial resnonsik	
	nsonarying managenar responsit	oilities/person closely
Name	Hugh Morrison	
Reason for the notification	ation	
Position/status	Director	
Initial notification /Amendment	Initial Notification	
		ipant, auction platform,
Name	LivaNova Plc	
Legal Entity Identifier	2138001K2FX6SHK2B339	
instrument; (ii) each ty	pe of transaction; (iii) each date;	
Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary Shares of £1.00 each in the capital of LivaNova PLC	
Identification code	ISIN for the LivaNova PLC Ordinary Shares: GB00BYMT0J19	
Nature of the transaction	Pledge of Shares	
c) Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
	N/A	1,000
Aggregated		
information	N/A – SINGLE TRANSACTION	
- Aggregated volume		
- Price		
Date of the transaction	31 January 2017	
Place of the transaction	OUTSIDE OF TRADING VENUE	
	Position/status Initial notification /Amendment Details of the issuer, eauctioneer or auction Name Legal Entity Identifier Details of the transactions had the transaction of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price Date of the transaction Place of the	Initial notification /Amendment Details of the issuer, emission allowance market partic auctioneer or auction monitor Name LivaNova Plc Legal Entity Identifier Legal Entity Identifier Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; where transactions have been conducted Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code ISIN for the LivaNova PLC Ordinal GB00BYMT0J19 Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information Price(s) N/A Aggregated volume - Price Date of the transaction Place of the OUTSIDE OF TRADING VENU